
LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1726 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2ND MARCH, 2020 
 

Import of LNG from Qatar 
 

1726. SHRI ASADUDDIN OWAISI: 
 SHRI SYED IMTIAZ JALEEL 

पटै्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्री 
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether India has offered Qatar stake in gas fields power plants in return for long 
term off-take assurance for its LNG shipments and reduce prices in tune with global 
trend;  
 
(b) if so, the details thereof; 
 
(c) the total import of LNG at present from Qatar and prices thereof; and  
 
(d) the extent to which India is likely to be benefited in the light of international 
scenario of hike in natural gas prices, sanctions and low production and export 
curbs? 
 
 

ANSWER 

पटै्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्रािय में मंत्री (श्री धमेन्द्र प्रधान) 

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS  
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

 
(a) & (b): The Government of India and Qatar discussed about LNG supplies to 
Indian market as well as the prices keeping in view the global LNG market condition. 
 
(c) & (d):  Indian companies imported 10 MMT LNG during the last FY 2018-19 from 
Qatar, as per the contracts entered by them with Qatari companies.  The fluctuations 
in global crude and LNG prices affect the price of natural gas in the country. 

***** 


